

## **MALAWI ELECTORAL COMMISSION**

## PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS RESULTS PURSUANT TO SECTION 99 OF THE PARLIAMENTARY AND PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS ACT

**WHEREAS** the Malawi Electoral Commission 'hereinafter called the Commission' received all the results sheets from all polling stations in Malawi following the 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 Parliamentary and Presidential Elections;

**WHEREAS** the Commission analysed all the complaints in relation to the conduct of Parliamentary and Presidential Elections in accordance with Section 97 of the Parliamentary and Presidential Elections Act;

**IN PURSUANCE** of Sections 98 and 99 of the Parliamentary and Presidential Elections Act (Cap. 2:01) of the Laws of Malawi;

**DO HEREBY** Declare **PROFESSOR PETER MUTHARIKA** duly elected as President of the Republic of Malawi;

And also **MAKE KNOWN** of the Parliamentary and Presidential Elections Results for the 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 Parliamentary and Presidential Elections which took place throughout all the polling Stations in the Republic of Malawi as contained in **Schedule 1** for **Parliamentary Elections** and **Schedule 2** for Presidential Elections.

Made this 30<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2014.

Quulua

Justice Maxon Raphael Mbendera, SC <a href="#">CHAIRPERSON</a>